
Girls Section 5a-Sub-Section 17  - 5/22/2018  Rockford High School 
 
Women - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored 
1) Maple Lake 199.5  
2) Rockford 196.5 
3) Watertown-Mayer 124  
4) Spectrum 76.5 
5) Legacy Christian Academy 41  
6) Northwest Nighthawks 27 
7) NLA/LILA 19.5 
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash Prelims 
Pl Name Yr Team Seed Mark Wind H# 
Preliminaries 
1 Logan Henrich 12 Rockford 13.04 13.10 q NWI 1 
2 McKenna McCleary 10 Watertown-Mayer 13.59 13.53 q NWI 2 
3 Kaylynn Kuehn 11 NLA/LILA 14.21 13.75 q NWI 1 
4 Betsy Chaffin 11 Spectrum 13.68 13.80 q NWI 2 
5 Maggie Larson 9 Maple Lake 13.67 13.88 q NWI 3 
6 Callie Lafave 11 Maple Lake 14.02 14.06 q NWI 1 
7 Alayna Schloeder 10 Rockford 13.67 14.13 q NWI 3 
8 Sophia Bremel 8 Rockford 14.63 14.56 q NWI 3 
9 Janae DeVowe 11 Northwest Nighthawks 14.78 14.91 NWI 1 
10 Annalise Schaaf 11 NLA/LILA 14.73 14.92 NWI 3 
11 Alia Hitchcock 9 Spectrum 14.78 14.95 NWI 2 
12 Alaina Jamison 11 Legacy Christian Academy 15.15 15.15 NWI 3 
13 Ashley Carlson 11 Maple Lake 14.94 15.46 NWI 2 
14 Allison Gray 8 NLA/LILA 16.45 15.75 NWI 1 
15 Jenna Bauer 9 Watertown-Mayer 15.66 15.78 NWI 1 
16 Sharon Glover 9 Northwest Nighthawks 15.30 15.85 NWI 2 
17 Dominique Spencer 11 Northwest Nighthawks 16.74 16.84 NWI 2 
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash 
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Finals Wind Points 
Finals 
1 Logan Henrich 12 Rockford 13.10 13.31 NWI 10 
2 McKenna McCleary 10 Watertown-Mayer 13.53 13.53 NWI 8 
3 Betsy Chaffin 11 Spectrum 13.80 13.80 NWI 6 
4 Kaylynn Kuehn 11 NLA/LILA 13.75 13.86 NWI 5 
5 Maggie Larson 9 Maple Lake 13.88 13.92 NWI 4 
6 Alayna Schloeder 10 Rockford 14.13 13.95 NWI 3 
7 Callie Lafave 11 Maple Lake 14.06 14.30 NWI 2 
8 Sophia Bremel 8 Rockford 14.56 14.50 NWI 1 
 
Girls 200 Meter Dash 
Pl Name Yr Team Seed Finals Wind H# Points 
Finals 
1 Cassia Cady 8 Rockford 27.50 27.28 NWI 2 10 
2 Maggie Czinano 9 Watertown-Mayer 27.54 NWI 1 8 
3 Gracie Elsenpeter 11 Maple Lake 27.99 27.83 NWI 2 6 
4 McKenna McCleary 10 Watertown-Mayer 28.48 28.11 NWI 2 5 
5 Kaylynn Kuehn 11 NLA/LILA 28.51 28.80 NWI 2 4 
6 Alayna Schloeder 10 Rockford 29.23 28.97 NWI 2 3 
7 Betsy Chaffin 11 Spectrum 29.31 29.45 NWI 2 2 
8 Hannah Moe 8 Rockford 29.21 29.46 NWI 2 1 
9 Madyson Hoese 12 Watertown-Mayer 29.82 29.86 NWI 2 
10 Lauren Welsch 11 NLA/LILA 30.14 30.19 NWI 1 
11 Emily Rasset 12 Maple Lake 30.14 30.48 NWI 1 
12 Monica Madrid 8 Maple Lake 31.94 30.51 NWI 1 
13 Gabrielle Kappes 7 Spectrum 29.84 31.07 NWI 1 
14 Lauren Flansberg 8 Legacy Christian Academy 31.02 31.13 NWI 1 
15 Sharon Glover 9 Northwest Nighthawks 32.55 32.30 NWI 1 
16 Hannah Johnson 11 Legacy Christian Academy 33.82 32.49 NWI 1 
 
Girls 400 Meter Dash 
Pl Name Yr Team Seed Finals H# Points 
Finals 
1 Molly Schultz 10 Rockford 1:01.07 1:01.67 2 10 
2 Hailey Johnson 11 Spectrum 1:02.70 1:01.86 2 8 

 
3 Lauren Conradi 12 Legacy Christian Academy 1:03.48 1:03.85 2 6 
4 Lauren Osborn 10 Watertown-Mayer 1:05.23 1:04.68 2 5 
5 Alaina Thonn 9 Watertown-Mayer 1:06.40 1:05.76 2 4 
6 Bionca Peterson 11 Maple Lake 1:06.14 1:06.37 2 3 
7 Grace Heying 10 Maple Lake 1:05.64 1:06.55 2 2 
8 Ella Kiebel 8 Maple Lake 1:05.03 1:07.49 2 1 
9 McKenna Ritter 8 Spectrum 1:06.58 1:08.37 1 
10 Jayda Knutson 9 Rockford 1:09.59 1:12.03 1 
11 Kaitlyn Hecksel 10 Watertown-Mayer 1:19.21 1 
12 Lauren Allar 11 Rockford 1:13.43 1:20.91 1 
13 Annabelle Cunningham 10 NLA/LILA 1:21.73 1:27.67 1 
 
Girls 800 Meter Run 
Pl Name Yr Team Seed Finals Points 
Finals 
1 Ava Cusciotta 8 Rockford 2:27.20 2:26.32 10 
2 Sophia Pribyl 8 Maple Lake 2:31.55 2:26.72 8 
3 Ava Mergen 11 Maple Lake 2:32.34 2:33.29 6 
4 Natasha James 8 Rockford 2:34.34 2:34.19 5 
5 Reanna Cruz 7 Legacy Christian Academy 2:40.58 2:36.03 4 
6 Kylie Edmonson 8 Maple Lake 2:44.54 2:40.05 3 
7 Ashley Olson 8 Watertown-Mayer 2:38.06 2:41.12 2 
8 Kylee Sauers 8 Rockford 2:38.52 2:45.26 1 
9 Brianna Bergren 8 Spectrum 2:47.24 2:47.07 
10 Ellie Ernhart 12 Watertown-Mayer 2:43.59 2:49.94 
11 Lydia Kozlowksi 12 Legacy Christian Academy 3:00.51 3:04.40 
12 Alyssa Sherrard 10 NLA/LILA 3:03.62 3:13.80 
 
Girls 1600 Meter Run 
Pl Name Yr Team Seed Finals Points 
Finals 
1 Erika Swanson 11 Northwest Nighthawks 5:22.05 5:23.58 10 
2 Mary Miller 9 Maple Lake 5:46.47 5:40.11 8 
3 Natasha James 8 Rockford 5:45.74 5:41.59 6 
4 Augustus Demarais 9 Maple Lake 5:42.66 5 
5 Grace Zimmerman 9 Rockford 5:56.90 5:45.68 4 
6 Margaret Myskowski 10 Northwest Nighthawks 6:04.49 6:07.55 3 
7 Chloe Johnson 8 Legacy Christian Academy 6:26.15 6:10.53 2 
8 Grace Beck 7 Spectrum 6:24.80 6:18.57 1 
9 Grace Praska 8 Maple Lake 6:08.60 6:18.73 
10 Torrey Hagen-Johnson 9 Rockford 6:26.56 6:23.04 
11 McKenzie Alders 10 Spectrum 6:50.30 6:42.59 
12 Gretchen Larson 11 Spectrum 6:46.45 6:53.48 
13 Allison Gray 8 NLA/LILA 7:15.03 
14 Alyssa Sherrard 10 NLA/LILA 7:15.12 
 
Girls 3200 Meter Run 
Pl Name Yr Team Seed Finals Points 
Finals 
1 Erika Swanson 11 Northwest Nighthawks 11:52.94 11:57.57 10 
2 Augustus Demarais 9 Maple Lake 12:24.87 12:25.98 8 
3 Mary Miller 9 Maple Lake 12:25.98 13:01.12 6 
4 Grace Zimmerman 9 Rockford 13:18.94 13:06.95 5 
5 Kayla Niedzielski 9 Spectrum 13:03.62 13:41.31 4 
6 Makayla Harmer 8 Spectrum 13:31.86 13:43.94 3 
7 Grace Clark 11 Rockford 13:32.55 13:46.09 2 
8 Anarosa Oscarson 12 Watertown-Mayer 13:14.34 13:56.60 1 
9 Maria Flaherty 7 Legacy Christian Academy 14:12.00 14:31.46 
10 Gracelyn Ferguson 10 Watertown-Mayer 14:59.47 15:21.55 
11 Courtney Waterhouse 11 Spectrum 14:39.78 15:36.99 
12 Anna Zaske 10 Maple Lake 14:56.14 15:39.37 
 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Prelims 
Pl Name Yr Team Seed Mark Wind H# 
Preliminaries 
1 Ailsa Gilbert 11 Watertown-Mayer 15.49 15.43 Q NWI 1 
2 Gracie Elsenpeter 11 Maple Lake 16.17 16.71 Q NWI 2 



3 Bryn London 11 Rockford 17.19 17.47 Q NWI 2 
4 Brielle Paumen 11 Maple Lake 18.04 18.33 Q NWI 1 
5 Anna McGlone 12 Spectrum 18.45 18.47 q NWI 1 
6 Carli Elrod 8 Spectrum 18.95 19.70 q NWI 2 
7 Anja Gilbert 8 Watertown-Mayer 19.38 19.78 q NWI 2 
8 Maris Heun 8 Watertown-Mayer 18.98 19.92 q NWI 1 
9 Katie Danielzuk 11 NLA/LILA 19.32 19.97 NWI 1 
10 Jordyn Hausladen 12 Maple Lake 20.24 21.10 NWI 2 
11 Cecily Fager 7 Legacy Christian Academy 21.27 NWI 1 
12 Clara Getchell 9 NLA/LILA 22.66 22.02 NWI 1 
13 Alicia Moening 11 Spectrum 18.85 23.43 NWI 2 
 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Finals Wind Points 
Finals 
1 Ailsa Gilbert 11 Watertown-Mayer 15.43 15.29 NWI 10 
2 Gracie Elsenpeter 11 Maple Lake 16.71 16.23 NWI 8 
3 Bryn London 11 Rockford 17.47 16.82 NWI 6 
4 Anna McGlone 12 Spectrum 18.47 18.02 NWI 5 
5 Brielle Paumen 11 Maple Lake 18.33 18.11 NWI 4 
6 Carli Elrod 8 Spectrum 19.70 19.33 NWI 3 
7 Maris Heun 8 Watertown-Mayer 19.92 19.46 NWI 2 
8 Anja Gilbert 8 Watertown-Mayer 19.78 19.60 NWI 1 
 
Girls 300 Meter Hurdles 
Pl Name Yr Team Seed Finals H# Points 
Finals 
1 Ailsa Gilbert 11 Watertown-Mayer 48.78 48.63 2 10 
2 Gracie Elsenpeter 11 Maple Lake 49.06 49.02 2 8 
3 Alayna Schloeder 10 Rockford 49.71 50.16 2 6 
4 Maggie Czinano 9 Watertown-Mayer 50.37 50.42 2 5 
5 Jerilynn Simmer 10 Northwest Nighthawks 53.73 51.91 1 4 
6 Aliyah Robran 8 Rockford 50.63 52.60 2 3 
7 Brielle Paumen 11 Maple Lake 51.64 53.46 2 2 
8 Anna McGlone 12 Spectrum 53.44 53.91 2 1 
9 Katie Danielzuk 11 NLA/LILA 47.96 54.45 2 
10 Maris Heun 8 Watertown-Mayer 54.03 54.91 1 
11 Sondra Melby 7 Legacy Christian Academy 57.81 57.06 1 
12 Kate Graham 9 Maple Lake 58.11 57.56 1 
13 Gabrielle Kappes 7 Spectrum 58.27 57.76 1 
14 Annabelle Cunningham 10 NLA/LILA 1:04.85 1:04.11 1 
 
Girls 4x100 Meter Relay 
Pl Team Seed Finals Points 
Finals 
1 Rockford 52.17 52.54 10 
1) Sara Byers 9 2) Cassia Cady 8 3) Bryn London 11 4) Logan Henrich 12 
2 Maple Lake 54.11 54.45 8 
1) Callie Lafave 11 2) Shauni Johnson 12 3) Mackenna Brown 12 4) Maggie 
Larson 9 
3 Spectrum 55.00 55.70 6 
1) Erica Brueckner 9 2) Zoe Freeby 7 3) Abby Klingelhofer 8 4) Alia Hitchcock 9 
4 NLA/LILA 55.84 56.46 5 
1) Kaylynn Kuehn 11 2) Lauren Welsch 11 3) Annalise Schaaf 11 4) Katie 
Danielzuk 11 
5 Watertown-Mayer 59.29 58.16 4 
1) Trista Knebel 11 2) Colleen Costello 11 3) Rose Nikunen 10 4) Jenna Bauer 9 
6 Legacy Christian Academy 58.59 1:03.87 3 
1) Alyssa Danger 7 2) Lauren Flansberg 8 3) Alaina Jamison 11 4) Hannah 
Johnson 11 
 
Girls 4x200 Meter Relay 
Pl Team Seed Finals Points 
Finals 
1 Rockford 1:51.87 1:48.77 10 
1) Sara Byers 9 2) Cassia Cady 8 3) Aliyah Robran 8 4) Logan Henrich 12 
2 Watertown-Mayer 1:53.83 1:51.35 8 
1) Alaina Thonn 9 2) Maggie Czinano 9 3) Lauren Osborn 10 4) McKenna 
McCleary 10 

3 Legacy Christian Academy 1:55.30 1:54.80 6 
1) Lauren Conradi 12 2) Sidney Manske 12 3) Cecily Fager 7 4) Lauren 
Flansberg 8 
4 Maple Lake 1:56.48 1:56.14 5 
1) Callie Lafave 11 2) Emily Rasset 12 3) Brielle Paumen 11 4) Caitlin Weege 12 
5 Spectrum 1:58.23 2:05.90 4 
1) Betsy Chaffin 11 2) Elianna Aberra 8 3) McKenna Ritter 8 4) Gabrielle Kappes 
7 
6 NLA/LILA 2:14.42 2:20.39 3 
1) Allison Gray 8 2) Clara Getchell 9 3) Alyssa Sherrard 10 4) Annabelle 
Cunningham 10 
 
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay 
Pl Team Seed Finals Points 
Finals 
1 Rockford 4:12.23 4:13.37 10 
1) Sara Byers 9 2) Ava Cusciotta 8 3) Aliyah Robran 8 4) Molly Schultz 10 
2 Spectrum 4:18.53 4:20.43 8 
1) Hailey Johnson 11 2) Carli Elrod 8 3) Martha Bergley 10 4) Adrienne Foell 9 
3 Maple Lake 4:25.94 4:22.78 6 
1) Grace Heying 10 2) Ava Mergen 11 3) Ella Kiebel 8 4) Sophia Pribyl 8 
4 Watertown-Mayer 4:36.24 4:33.58 5 
1) Alaina Thonn 9 2) Madyson Hoese 12 3) Ashley Olson 8 4) Lauren Osborn 10 
5 Legacy Christian Academy 4:46.00 4:49.84 4 
1) Lauren Conradi 12 2) Chloe Johnson 8 3) Reanna Cruz 7 4) Sondra Melby 7 
 
Girls 4x800 Meter Relay 
Pl Team Seed Finals Points 
Finals 
1 Maple Lake 10:12.88 10:11.63 10 
1) Ava Mergen 11 2) Grace Heying 10 3) Ella Kiebel 8 4) Sophia Pribyl 8 
2 Spectrum 10:20.51 10:22.43 8 
1) Martha Bergley 10 2) Carli Elrod 8 3) Adrienne Foell 9 4) Hailey Johnson 11 
3 Legacy Christian Academy 11:13.00 11:02.27 6 
1) Chloe Johnson 8 2) Reanna Cruz 7 3) Lydia Kozlowksi 12 4) Maria Flaherty 7 
4 Rockford 10:41.34 11:03.12 5 
1) Grace Clark 11 2) Torrey Hagen-Johnson 9 3) Kylee Sauers 8 4) Hattie 
Jackson 7 
5 Watertown-Mayer 11:07.86 11:06.56 4 
1) Ashley Olson 8 2) Ellie Ernhart 12 3) Anna Trucke 12 4) Kailey Olson 9 
 
Girls High Jump 
Pl Name Yr Team Seed Finals Points 
Finals 
1 Brynn Paumen 12 Maple Lake 5-02.00 5-01.00 10 
2 Adrienne Foell 9 Spectrum 5-00.00 5-01.00 8 
3 Anarosa Oscarson 12 Watertown-Mayer 5-00.00 4-11.00 6 
4 Bryn London 11 Rockford 4-10.00 4-11.00 5 
5 Mackenna Brown 12 Maple Lake 4-08.00 4-07.00 4 
6 Laney Belanger 8 Rockford 4-06.00 4-07.00 3 
7 Hannah Moe 8 Rockford 4-08.00 4-07.00 2 
8 Carli Elrod 8 Spectrum 4-10.00 4-05.00 1 
9 Shauni Johnson 12 Maple Lake 4-08.00 4-05.00 
10 Cecily Fager 7 Legacy Christian Academy 4-02.00 4-03.00 
11 Sondra Melby 7 Legacy Christian Academy 4-02.00 4-01.00 
12 Amelia McMullin 7 Legacy Christian Academy 4-00.00 4-01.00 
13 Katie Danielzuk 11 NLA/LILA 4-03.00 3-10.00 
14 Janae DeVowe 11 Northwest Nighthawks 3-10.00 3-10.00 
14 Lauren Welsch 11 NLA/LILA 4-02.00 3-10.00 
 
Girls Pole Vault 
Pl Name Yr Team Seed Finals Points 
Finals 
1 Alayna Schloeder 10 Rockford 11-00.00 10-10.00 10 
2 Molly Schultz 10 Rockford 10-00.00 10-10.00 8 
3 Sidney Manske 12 Legacy Christian Academy 9-06.00 9-03.00 6 
4 Gracie Elsenpeter 11 Maple Lake 9-00.00 8-09.00 5 
5 Cecily Fager 7 Legacy Christian Academy 6-09.00 8-03.00 4 
6 Elizabeth Borgert 8 Maple Lake 7-00.00 8-03.00 3 



7 Bionca Peterson 11 Maple Lake 7-09.00 7-09.00 2 
8 Ashley Johnson 8 Rockford 8-00.00 7-03.00 . 50 
8 Alicia Moening 11 Spectrum 7-06.00 7-03.00 . 50 
10 Ella Burfeind 9 Spectrum 6-00.00 5-09.00 
10 Amelia McMullin 7 Legacy Christian Academy 6-06.00 5-09.00 
--- Gabrielle Kappes 7 Spectrum 5-09.00 NH 
 
Girls Long Jump 
Pl Name Yr Team Seed Finals Wind Points 
Finals 
1 Molly Schultz 10 Rockford 17-07.00 17-00.75 NWI 10 
2 Ailsa Gilbert 11 Watertown-Mayer 16-06.00 16-07.00 NWI 8 
3 Maggie Larson 9 Maple Lake 16-07.00 16-05.00 NWI 6 
4 Bionca Peterson 11 Maple Lake 16-01.00 15-08.50 NWI 5 
5 Reagan Pedersen 8 Rockford 13-10.75 14-09.25 NWI 4 
6 Annalise Schaaf 11 NLA/LILA 14-00.00 14-07.50 NWI 2 50 . 
6 Mackenna Brown 12 Maple Lake 14-04.00 14-07.50 NWI 2 50 . 
8 Elianna Aberra 8 Spectrum 13-11.00 13-07.00 NWI 1 
9 Hannah Johnson 11 Legacy Christian Academy 12-08.00 13-06.00 NWI 
10 Alexis Swanson Rockford 13-10.00 13-05.50 NWI 
11 Kaylynn Kuehn 11 NLA/LILA 12-10.75 12-11.50 NWI 
12 Janae DeVowe 11 Northwest Nighthawks 13-02.00 12-11.25 NWI 
13 Erica Brueckner 9 Spectrum 13-08.00 12-11.00 NWI 
14 Alaina Jamison 11 Legacy Christian Academy 11-08.50 12-08.75 NWI 
15 Allison Gray 8 NLA/LILA 12-02.00 NWI 
16 Trista Knebel 11 Watertown-Mayer 11-03.00 11-07.25 NWI 
17 Dominique Spencer 11 Northwest Nighthawks 10-04.50 10-05.25 NWI 
 
Girls Triple Jump 
Pl Name Yr Team Seed Finals Wind Points 
Finals 
1 Sara Byers 9 Rockford 36-09.50 37-11.00 NWI 10 
2 Ailsa Gilbert 11 Watertown-Mayer 36-08.50 37-02.25 NWI 8 
3 Maggie Larson 9 Maple Lake 36-04.00 37-01.50 NWI 6 
4 Lauren Osborn 10 Watertown-Mayer 33-09.00 34-06.50 NWI 5 
5 Ava Cusciotta 8 Rockford 31-11.50 32-04.50 NWI 4 
6 Betsy Chaffin 11 Spectrum 30-05.00 31-11.00 NWI 3 
7 Eva McClelland 8 Maple Lake 29-05.00 31-09.25 NWI 2 
8 Shauni Johnson 12 Maple Lake 30-00.00 31-03.75 NWI 1 
9 Sophia Bremel 8 Rockford 31-04.00 31-01.25 NWI 
10 Maris Heun 8 Watertown-Mayer 28-09.50 28-08.50 NWI 
11 Erica Brueckner 9 Spectrum 29-02.50 28-02.50 NWI 
12 Hannah Johnson 11 Legacy Christian Academy 27-05.50 27-03.75 NWI 
13 Lauren Welsch 11 NLA/LILA 27-03.50 26-07.50 NWI 
 
Girls Shot Put 
Pl Name Yr Team Seed Finals Points 
Finals 
1 Catie Fobbe 12 Maple Lake 38-01.00 36-04.00 2 10 
2 Anna Becker 12 Maple Lake 36-04.00 33-10.50 2 8 
3 Jayden Lark 9 Rockford 29-06.00 33-06.50 1 6 
4 Monika Czinano 12 Watertown-Mayer 31-10.00 32-09.25 2 5 
5 Bri Deringer 11 Maple Lake 35-08.00 32-08.00 2 4 
6 Hannah Stedman 9 Rockford 32-02.50 32-04.00 2 3 
7 Shayla Dellwo 11 Spectrum 30-03.00 29-05.00 2 2 
8 Eve Weiss 10 Rockford 29-00.00 27-04.00 1 1 
9 Sydney Urbaniak 8 Legacy Christian Academy 22-08.25 22-01.00 1 
10 Courtney Waterhouse 11 Spectrum 23-00.00 20-00.50 1 
11 Shellany Aragon 8 NLA/LILA 10-05.75 11-07.00 1 
 
Girls Discus Throw 
Pl Name Yr Team Seed Finals Points 
Finals 
1 Monika Czinano 12 Watertown-Mayer 111-00 115-02 2 10 
2 Catie Fobbe 12 Maple Lake 119-03 115-01 2 8 
3 Kaleigh Beehler 12 Maple Lake 113-00 108-01.75 2 6 
4 Hannah Stedman 9 Rockford 102-01 105-09 2 5 
5 Bri Deringer 11 Maple Lake 99-06 92-03.50 2 4 
6 Eve Weiss 10 Rockford 67-06 82-11 1 3 

7 Alicia Moening 11 Spectrum 92-09 81-08.25 2 2 
8 Jayden Lark 9 Rockford 85-02 79-02.50 1 1 
9 Shayla Dellwo 11 Spectrum 68-10 72-04.50 1 
10 Sydney Urbaniak 8 Legacy Christian Academy 60-09 58-04.50 1 
11 Courtney Waterhouse 11 Spectrum 64-08 53-08 1 
12 Alyssa Sherrard 10 NLA/LILA 54-07 49-10.50 1 
13 Clara Getchell 9 NLA/LILA 45-06 46-11 1 
	


